

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-402	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	Westfield	2	Ideal* K & S Jaris	\$230.00 \$250.00 \$476.00	\$2.00
CS-406	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical* Jawa Madison Coach	\$295.00 \$298.00 \$385.00	\$0.01
CS-408	Union County Vo-Tech. - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	11	K & S* Nelvi Madison Coach	\$275.00 \$330.00 \$377.00	\$0.95
CS-409	William F. Halloran School #22 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical* Trishul	\$235.00 \$236.00	\$0.01
CS-412	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$350.00	\$1.00

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-413	The Cambridge School - Pennington	Westfield	1	Ideal* K & S Jaris	\$235.00 \$310.00 \$396.00	\$2.00
CS-414	CPC High Point Adol. - Morganville 2 Aides	Elizabeth	4	K & S* Madison Coach	\$400.00 \$550.00	\$0.95
CS-415	Dr. Orlando Edreira School #26 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* Busy Bee K & S Trishul	\$155.00 \$172.00 \$230.00 \$240.00	\$0.01
CS-418	Briarcliff Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Plainfield	1	Ideal* F.S. K & S Trishul	\$180.00 \$264.00 \$300.00 \$375.00	\$2.00 \$1.00
CS-421	Juan Pablo Duarte-Jose Julian Marti School # 28 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	3	On The Dot* Jawa Nelvi Madison Coach	\$249.00 \$286.00 \$330.00 \$377.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-423	East Mountain School - Belle Mead	Westfield	1	Ideal* Jaris	\$195.00 \$376.00	\$2.50
CS-424	Franklin School - Union Aide	Union	1	On The Dot* BRCK H & A Jaris	\$132.00 \$164.00 \$198.00 \$219.00	\$0.01
CS-425	Rutgers Day School Adol. - Piscataway	Springfield	1	Ideal* Jaris	\$190.00 \$398.00	\$2.00
CS-429	The Raymond J. Lesniak Recovery High School - Roselle	Cranford	1	By Faith* Busy Bee Nelvi Jaris K & S	\$119.00 \$143.00 \$144.00 \$182.00 \$199.00	\$0.97
CS-432	The ARC Kohler School - Mountainside	Linden	1	K & S* Madison Coach Jaris	\$265.00 \$345.00 \$460.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE	
CS-435	Union Cty. Vo-Tech/Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Westfield	1	Golden Arrow*	\$271.00	\$2.00	
				On The Dot	\$280.00		
				Nelvi	\$320.00		
				Madison Coach	\$395.00		
CS-443	Joseph E. Soehl Middle School - Linden	Linden	2	K & S*	\$145.00	\$0.95	
				Busy Bee	\$146.00		
				Nelvi	\$148.00		
				Jaris	\$198.00		
				On The Dot	\$199.00		
				Madison Coach	\$295.00		
CS-445	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	2	On The Dot*	\$154.00	\$0.01	
CS-446	Mountain Lakes H.S. - Mtn. Lakes Aide	Linden	1	First Care Medical*	\$165.00	\$0.01	
				Ideal	\$165.00		\$1.80
				K & S	\$168.00		
				Jaris	\$308.00		

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-447	Washington School - Plainfield Aide	Springfield	1	By Faith* On The Dot Busy Bee First Care Medical K & S Jaris	\$129.00 \$155.00 \$168.00 \$173.00 \$188.00 \$220.00	\$0.97
CS-449	JFK Rehabilitation Center Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi* K & S Jaris	\$193.00 \$230.00 \$500.00	\$2.50
CS-450	P. G. Chambers School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Summit	1	First Care Medical* Madison Coach	\$325.00 \$420.00	\$0.01
CS-452	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	Union	1	Cross* Be Great On The Dot Jaris	\$239.50 \$245.00 \$273.00 \$370.00	\$1.12
CS-454	NJ Regional Day - Newark Aide	Union	2	On The Dot* On Time Jaris	\$230.00 \$355.00 \$685.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-457	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	2	On The Dot* Jawa H & A K & S Madison Coach	\$234.00 \$287.00 \$289.00 \$340.00 \$380.00	\$0.01
CS-458	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Elizabeth	1	Jaris* K & S	\$120.00 \$149.00	\$1.00
CS-462	New Road School - Somerset	Westfield	1	Ideal* F.S. Jarvis	\$188.00 \$279.00 \$438.00	\$2.00
CS-464	Center School - Somerset Aide	Elizabeth	1	Ideal* Jarvis	\$235.00 \$500.00	\$1.90
CS-465	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns. Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	7	K & S* Golden Arrow On The Dot Nelvi	\$280.00 \$282.00 \$290.00 \$340.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-466	Kawameeh Middle School - Union	Union	1	On The Dot* K &S Jaris	\$135.00 \$168.00 \$385.00	\$0.01
CS-469	Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Jaris	\$265.00 \$395.00	\$0.95
CS-472	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	3	On The Dot* BRCK Cross Madison Coach	\$214.00 \$234.00 \$250.00 \$395.00	\$0.01
CS-475	Cranford Achievement Prog. (CAP) - Cranford Aide	New Providence	1	Busy Bee* Jaris	\$180.00 \$192.00	\$1.00
CS-479	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	Plainfield	1	Busy Bee* Ideal Jaris	\$182.00 \$238.00 \$300.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-481	Joseph E. Soehl Middle School - Linden Aide	Linden	3	Busy Bee* On The Dot Jaris Nelvi	\$162.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$204.00	\$1.00
CS-482	Terrence C. Reilly School #7 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* Jawa Madison Coach	\$229.00 \$284.00 \$400.00	\$0.01
CS-483	The Raymond J. Lesniak Recovery High School - Roselle	Elizabeth	3	Busy Bee* On The Dot By Faith Jaris	\$156.00 \$160.00 \$201.00 \$285.00	\$1.00
CS-486	Stepping Stones (ARC) - Roseland Aide	Union	1	Toadimar* Trishul	\$195.00 \$275.00	\$1.00
CS-487	Abraham Lincoln School #14 - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* Nelvi Jaris	\$152.00 \$157.00 \$189.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-488	William F. Halloran School #22 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jawa* BRCK On The Dot	\$281.00 \$285.00 \$349.00	\$4.99
CS-495	Francis C. Smith School #50 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* Jaris	\$179.00 \$610.00	\$0.01
CS-497	Dr. Antonia Pantoja School #27 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot* K & S	\$249.00 \$360.00	\$0.01
CS-498	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	2	On Time* First Care Medical	\$372.00 \$428.00	\$1.85
CS-500	Nicholas La Corte School #3 - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Busy Bee Jaris	\$150.00 \$156.00 \$295.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-501	Benjamin Franklin School #13 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$160.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$160.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$186.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				Jaris	\$251.00	
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-507	Sage Day School - Rochelle Park	Springfield	1	Nelvi*	\$162.00	\$2.50
				Ideal	\$195.00	
				Jaris	\$375.00	
CS-508	DLC - New Providence Aide	Linden	1	On Time*	\$369.00	\$1.85
				Jaris	\$462.00	
CS-512	Center for Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$345.00	\$0.95
				On Time	\$373.00	
				Jaris	\$465.00	
CS-514	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	North Plainfield	1	First Care Medical*	\$260.00	\$0.01

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-515	Bright Beginnings Lrning. Ctr. - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	2	H & A* Jaris	\$270.00 \$496.00	\$2.00
CS-516	P. G. Chambers School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	First Care Medical*	\$305.00	\$0.01
CS-521	So. 17th Elementary School - Newark	Elizabeth	1	K & S* Trishul	\$180.00 \$186.00	\$0.95
CS-524	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S* Jaris	\$285.00 \$430.00	\$0.95
CS-525	Connecticut Farms - Union Aide	Union	1	K & S* On The Dot Cross Trishul	\$178.00 \$180.00 \$188.50 \$378.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-527	DCF Morris TEC School - Morristown	Elizabeth	1	K & S* On The Dot Ideal Jaris	\$179.00 \$184.00 \$185.00 \$295.00	\$0.95
CS-530	Franklin School - Union Jefferson - Central Five - Union	Union Union	1 1	Trishul* On The Dot	\$263.00 \$275.00	\$1.00
CS-531	Frances C. Smith School #50 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* Madison Coach	\$224.00 \$395.00	\$0.01
CS-534	Jerome Dunn Academy School #9 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$228.00	\$0.01
CS-539	DCF Morris TEC School - Morristown Aide	Union	1	Ideal*	\$228.00	\$1.50

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-540	Essex Campus Academy - Fairfield	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* F.S. Trishul On Time	\$166.00 \$245.00 \$248.00 \$250.00	\$1.00
CS-541	Adm Wm. F. Halsey Jr. Leadership Academy - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S* On The Dot Jawa Madison Coach	\$210.00 \$214.00 \$298.00 \$395.00	\$0.95
CS-542	Jerome Dunn Academy School #9 - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	3	K & S* Busy Bee On The Dot Jaris	\$152.00 \$158.00 \$184.00 \$410.00	\$0.95
CS-543	Lakeview School - Edison	Rahway	1	On Time* Madison Coach First Care Medical	\$283.00 \$349.00 \$459.00	\$1.85
CS-544	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	1	H & A* Madison Coach	\$324.00 \$430.00	\$2.99

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 7, 2018

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE	
CS-546	Madison School - Rahway	Rahway	1	Nelvi*	\$234.00	\$2.50	
	Roosevelt Elem. School - Rahway Aide	Rahway	1	Jaris	\$258.00		
CS-548	Therapeutic Nursery - Jersey City Aide	Cranford	1	K & S*	\$345.00	\$0.95	
				Trishul	\$490.00		
CS-555	North Hudson Academy - No. Bergen Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical*	\$245.00	\$0.01	
				Ideal	\$245.00		\$2.50
				Jaris	\$364.00		
CS-558	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$154.00	\$0.01	
				Busy Bee	\$176.00		
				Ideal	\$237.00		
				Jaris	\$505.00		

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-560	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* On The Dot Jaris	\$178.00 \$319.00 \$378.00	\$1.00

CS-562	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Union	1	On The Dot* Madison Coach	\$318.00 \$429.00	\$0.01
--------	----------------------------------	-------	---	------------------------------	----------------------	--------

CS-569	HOPES CAP, Inc. - Plainfield Aide	Plainfield	1	Jaris#	\$502.00	\$1.00
--------	--------------------------------------	------------	---	--------	----------	--------

#BID REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

CS-574	Victor Mravlag School #21	Elizabeth	1			
--------	---------------------------	-----------	---	--	--	--

NO BIDS RECEIVED

CS-576	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Plainfield	1			
--------	--	------------	---	--	--	--

NO BIDS RECEIVED

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-579	Alan B. Shepard Elem. - Old Bridge	Elizabeth	1	Ideal*	\$195.00	\$2.00
CS-581	So. Bergen Jointure Comm. - Lodi Aide	Westfield	1	Busy Bee* Ideal	\$212.00 \$233.00	\$1.00
CS-587	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical Jaris	\$300.00 \$580.00	\$0.01
CS-589	For Keeps Program - New Brunswick Aide	Plainfield	1			
NO BIDS RECEIVED						
CS-601	Hillcrest Academy South - Scotch Plns. Aide	Elizabeth	Approx. 33	Madison Coach#	\$925.00	\$0.99

#BID REJECTED; EXCESSIVE COST